TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

EREBOS TROUSERS CLASS 1 HI-VIS

0943131581

Lt \ 4
Type men's stretch work trousers meeting the high visibility class 1 standard.
Size range 44-64
Standard EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021; EN 1SO 20471:2013/A1:2016 (class 1)
Color black/HI-VIS yellow

Material characteristics:

Main material 88 % polyester, 12 % cotton, 290 g/m?

Additional material Material of bottom and knee part: 91 % polyamide, 9 % elastane (Spandex)
Material of knee protectors pockets, additional pockets, trousers leg pocket: 100 % polyamide (Cordura)

Lining material -

Material notice -

Washing symbols KE&@

Pictogram

ABRASION -1._I-1.- =2 &W:E? “X- T“ m

-
RESISTANCE BREATHABLE FLEXIBILITY  winDPROOF mepeLLeNT ~ REFLEX  KNEE PADS ADJUSTABLE

a3 T &and -2

BENON WWW.BENNON.CZ



TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

Characteristics:

- men's stretch work trousers meeting the high visibility class 1 standard

- for workers not moving on roads or tracks where such workers encounter traffic up to 30 km/h

- very strong, durable material, very flexible in the seat and crotch area
- stressed parts in the knee area reinforced with Cordura 500D

- high strength and resistance to abrasion and other mechanical damage

- water-repellent coating

- combination of black and yellow warning colours

- 2 reflective strips on the legs

- strap for hanging tools

- 2 open front pockets, open and closed back pockets

- pocket for folding tape measure and mobile phone

- knee area with a knee pad pocket

- adjustable leg length

- raised waist

- leg hem lined with durable dobby material against soiling

- name tag

This product meets the standard: EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021; EN 1SO 20471:2013/A1:2016 (class 1)

Size chart;:

EREBOS Trousers class 1 HI-VIS (cm)

80

84

88

92

96

100

104

108

112

116

120

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Other information:

Packaging

10 pcs/carton

Minimal ordering quantity

1 pc

Logo

embossed logo BENNON at the back of the waist
orange/black textile label BENNON by the right trouser leg pocket

black textile label CORDURA under the left trouser leg pocket

Marking

label stitched on left inner side

Printings

BENNON hangtag
CORDURA hangtag

BENNON user manual

BENNON polybag
BENNON sticker polybag

Weight

761 g/piece (size 50)

BENNON

WWW.BENNON.CZ



