# **EREBOS TROUSERS CLASS 1 HI-VIS**

0943131581



Туре	men's stretch work trousers meeting the high visibility class 1 standard.		
Size range	44–64		
Standard	EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021; EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2016 (class 1)		
Color	black/HI-VIS yellow		

## Material characteristics:

Main material	88 % polyester, 12 % cotton, 290 g/m²					
Additional material	Material of bottom and knee part: 91 % polyamide, 9 % elastane (Spandex)  Material of knee protectors pockets, additional pockets, trousers leg pocket: 100 % polyamide (Cordura)					
Lining material	-					
Material notice	-					
Washing symbols	(40) <b>X X O</b>					
Pictogram	ABRASION RESISTANCE BREATHABLE FLEXIBILITY WINDPROOF REPELLENT REFLEX KNEE PADS ADJUSTABLE					



#### **Characteristics:**

- men's stretch work trousers meeting the high visibility class 1 standard
- for workers not moving on roads or tracks where such workers encounter traffic up to 30 km/h  $\,$
- very strong, durable material, very flexible in the seat and crotch area
- stressed parts in the knee area reinforced with Cordura 500D
- high strength and resistance to abrasion and other mechanical damage
- water-repellent coating
- combination of black and yellow warning colours
- 2 reflective strips on the legs
- strap for hanging tools
- 2 open front pockets, open and closed back pockets
- pocket for folding tape measure and mobile phone
- knee area with a knee pad pocket
- adjustable leg length
- raised waist
- leg hem lined with durable dobby material against soiling
- name tag

This product meets the standard: EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021; EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2016 (class 1)

#### Size chart:

EREBOS Trousers class 1 HI-VIS (cm)	44	46	48	50	52	54	56	58	60	62	64
Waist	80	84	88	92	96	100	104	108	112	116	120
Inner seam	79	80	81	82	83	84	85	86	87	88	89

### Other information:

Packaging	10 pcs/carton			
Minimal ordering quantity	1 pc			
Logo	embossed logo BENNON at the back of the waist orange/black textile label BENNON by the right trouser leg pocket black textile label CORDURA under the left trouser leg pocket			
Marking	label stitched on left inner side			
Printings	BENNON hangtag CORDURA hangtag BENNON user manual BENNON polybag BENNON sticker polybag			
Weight	761 g/piece (size 50)			

